
 
HLL Infra Tech Services Limited 

 

 
HITES/PCD/AIIMS-BBSR/03/Amdt 4/ 18-19 dated: 27.11.2018  Page 1 of 1 

Amendment No. 04 

Date: 27/11/2018 

Sub:       Amendment No.04 to the Tender Enquiry Document 
 

Ref: (i) Tender No: HITES/PCD/AIIMS-BBSR/03/18-19 dated 29.09.2018 and subsequent 

amendments published for the referred tender. 

Section I 

Notice Inviting Tenders(NIT) 

The schedule for submission of tenders for the items below (Sch. 1, 4, 5, 6, 7, 12, 13 & 14) in 

referred NIT has been amended as below: 

Sl No RFx No Equipment Department 
Quantit

y 

Tender 

Processin

g Fee 

(INR)* 

EMD 

(INR) 

1 3000003442 
Grossing Station- 

Advance Model 

Pathology & Lab 

Medicine 
1 2360 1,00,000 

4 3000003445 
Advance Robotic 

Rehabilitation System 

Physical Medicine 

& Rehabilitation 

(PMR) 

1 3540 9,80,000 

5 3000003446 
Automated Platelet 

Aggregometer 

Transfusion 

Medicine & Blood 

Bank (TM& BB) 

1 1180 70,000 

6 3000003447 Refrigerated Centrifuge 

Transfusion 

Medicine & Blood 

Bank (TM& BB) 

1 1180 80,000 

7 3000003448 

532nm Green laser with 

slit lamp 

(Photoocoagulative) 

Ophthalmology 1 1180 80,000 

12 3000003453 
Automatic Function Test 

(AFT) with Tilt Table 
Physiology 1 2360 1,46,000 

13 3000003454 
128 Channel EEG ERP 

System 
Physiology 1 2360 1,96,000 

14 3000003455 
Dual Energy X-Ray 

Absorptiometry 
Endocrinology 1 3540 2,40,000 

 

Revised due date for Sch. 1,4,5,6,7,12,13 & 14 above: 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Description  Schedule 

c Closing date & time for submission of 

online bids 
30.11.2018, 01:00 PM 

d 

Closing date & time for submission of 

tender processing fee and EMD in 

physical form* 

30.11.2018,, 02:00 PM 

e Time and date of opening of online bids 30.11.2018,, 02:30 PM 

 

Note:  If EMD is submitted in the form of BG, then the validity of the BG should be at least 

165 days from the previous date of tender opening(27.11.2018) , i.e,  upto 11.05.2019. 

 

All other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry remain unaltered 


